
Property Owners Association of Arundel-on-the-Bay - Leadership 

updated January 13, 2020 
 

Property Owners Association of Arundel-on-the-Bay - Leadership - Effective July 1, 2019 

Board Members Officers 

 

Board Chair, Lori Strum** 

3515 Newport Ave. 

410-263-9394  

boardchair@arundelonthebay.org 

 

Michael Adams* 

1328 Magnolia Ave. 

C 443-610-9952 

wmadams1328@verizon.net 

 

Brigid Haragan* 

3420 Cohasset Ave. 

301-646-7013 

bharagan@msn.com 

 

Alan E. Hinman* 

3531 Cohasset Ave. 

C 443-994-0258 

parrotbar@msn.com 

 

Mike Lord** 

3537 Narragansett Ave. 

C 410-991-9144  

mikelord75@yahoo.com 

 

Kathleen McLean** 

3510 Rockway 

443-221-9054 

mchamgee@gmail.com 

 

Deborah Morrison**  

3523 Rockway Ave.  

C 443-253-0596  

morrisononthebay@yahoo.com 

 

>> Email the entire board with one click. << 

 

*Term Expires 2020   **Term Expires 2021 

 

 

 

 

 

 

David J. Delia** 

1375 Walnut Ave.  

C 443-534-7229  

president@arundelonthebay.org 

 

Vice President 

Richard Peyton* 

3528 Newport Ave. 

443-774-0073 

vicepresident@arundelonthebay.org 

 

Treasurer 

Gail Adams* 

1328 Magnolia Ave. 

H 410-280-3003 

treasurer@arundelonthebay.org 

 

Secretary 

Susan Cook* 

3403 Saratoga Ave. 

H 410-626-1336 

secretary@arundelonthebay.org 
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Chairs of Standing Committees 

 

Landscaping and Property Maintenance 

David J. Delia  

1375 Walnut Ave.  

C 443-534-7229  

president@arundelonthebay.org 

 

Planning, Development and Community 

Services (Roads)  

Alan E. Hinman  

3531 Cohasset Ave.  

C 443-994-0258  

parrotbar@msn.com  

 

Security  

Mike Adams  

1328 Magnolia Ave.  

C 443-610-9952  

wmadams1328@verizon.net  

 

Social  

Kathy McLean  

3510 Rockway Ave. 

443-221-9054 

mchamgee@gmail.com 

 

Beach Reservations  

Roxanne Veal  

3500 Newport Ave.  

H 410-268-7220  

jvsweetpea@aol.com  

 

 

Special Fundraising  

Margaret Delia  

1375 Walnut Ave.  

C 443-534-7230  

omdelia@comcast.net  

 

History Project  

Marc L. Apter  

1292 Magnolia Ave.  

C 301-904-3690  

marca1030@gmail.com  

 

Membership Directory  

Sheri Reno  

1349 Sycamore Ave.  

C 443-994-53866  

directory@arundelonthebay.org 

 

Pier & Boat Ramp (Kayaks)  

Aris T. Allen, Jr.  

3505 Saratoga Ave.  

240-355-7104  

atallenjr2@gmail.com  

 

Parliamentarian  

Philip Allen  

3463 Rockway Ave.  

C 410-980-0959  

pallen@frostburg.edu 
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